
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,179,107
2,697,867

487,937

168,863,646
18,317,969
11,557,404
19,376,838

1.06

1,217,534

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 3, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,859,760
534,528

176,841,083
18,021,978
11,244,843
14,044,767

0.78

1,218,410
2,860,853

534,366

177,007,717
18,034,610
11,256,215
17,535,092

0.97

204,153
710,334
321,360

21,485,158
3,252,517
1,850,516

18,157
0.01

1,206,803
2,849,150

538,653

153,787,921
15,805,431
9,803,808

11,253,130
0.71

1,206,977
2,850,015

538,851

153,859,162
15,812,093
9,807,621

11,602,778
0.73

201,708
753,902
327,347

20,766,739
3,214,966
1,803,168

203,281
0.06

211,469
780,455
330,522

22,243,188
3,389,108
1,914,254

213,457
0.06

14,279
21,877
5,832

4,722,222
76,946
76,902
44,174

0.57

1,193,386
2,719,744

493,769

173,585,868
18,394,915
11,634,306
19,421,012

1.06

11,899
18,367
5,005

4,608,351
72,050
71,939
49,053

0.68

11,909
18,390
5,011

4,617,695
72,072
71,990
60,098

0.83

3,188
3,917

635

2,282,402
26,742
26,154

0
0.00

10,863
16,891
4,756

4,720,825
66,300
66,239
10,075

0.15

10,865
16,888
4,759

4,721,602
66,306
66,245
10,267

0.15

2,850
3,468

625

2,579,944
27,745
27,585

370
0.01

3,041
3,753

691

2,714,618
30,149
30,041

370
0.01

1,229,433
2,878,127

539,533

181,449,434
18,094,028
11,316,782
14,093,820

0.78

1,230,319
2,879,243

539,377

181,625,412
18,106,682
11,328,205
17,595,190

0.97

207,341
714,251
321,995

23,767,560
3,279,259
1,876,670

18,157
0.01

1,217,666
2,866,041

543,409

158,508,746
15,871,731
9,870,047

11,263,205
0.71

1,217,842
2,866,903

543,610

158,580,764
15,878,399
9,873,866

11,613,045
0.73

204,558
757,370
327,972

23,346,683
3,242,711
1,830,753

203,651
0.06

214,510
784,208
331,213

24,957,806
3,419,257
1,944,295

213,827
0.06

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,889 50,125 50,163 9,119 59,245 59,263 11,038 11,456

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43,889 50,125 50,163 9,119 59,245 59,263 11,038 11,456Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

10,430
47,676

348,632
573,278

0.68

16,319

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 3, 2025

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

62,078

419,292
930,959

0.86

16,382
62,013

419,773
1,235,221

1.14

12,371
45,386

312,107
132,395

0.16

20,611
85,474

545,531
762,000

0.54

20,611
85,474

545,542
764,983

0.54

15,742
53,860

351,138
6,745

0.01

16,628
57,815

381,338
27,606

0.03

Liability
Total Premium

21,104,669
846,075

26,446,135
1,087,449

26,430,451
1,086,813

19,115,730
823,002

33,723,634
1,422,152

33,723,634
1,422,152

22,052,437
923,319

23,912,602
999,509

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2022

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,203,816
2,767,420

493,769

194,690,537
19,240,990
11,982,938
19,994,290

1.04

1,245,752

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025

As of February 3, 2025
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2023

To Date
1 Year Ago

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2024

To Date
1 Year Ago

2024

Prev Week
Crop Year

2024

To Date
Crop Year

2025

Prev Week
Crop Year

2025

To Date
Crop Year

2,940,205
539,533

207,895,569
19,181,477
11,736,074
15,024,779

0.78

1,246,701
2,941,256

539,377

208,055,863
19,193,495
11,747,978
18,830,411

0.98

219,712
759,637
321,995

42,883,290
4,102,261
2,188,777

150,552
0.04

1,238,277
2,951,515

543,409

192,232,380
17,293,883
10,415,578
12,025,205

0.70

1,238,453
2,952,377

543,610

192,304,398
17,300,551
10,419,408
12,378,028

0.72

220,300
811,230
327,972

45,399,120
4,166,030
2,181,891

210,396
0.05

231,138
842,023
331,213

48,870,408
4,418,766
2,325,633

241,433
0.05

Companion/Endorsed Acres 43,889 50,125 50,163 9,119 59,245 59,263 11,038 11,456


