Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 3, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,179,107	1,217,534	1,218,410	204,153	1,206,803	1,206,977	201,708	211,469
Units with Premium	2,697,867	2,859,760	2,860,853	710,334	2,849,150	2,850,015	753,902	780,455
Net Acres Insured	487,937	534,528	534,366	321,360	538,653	538,851	327,347	330,522
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,889	50,125	50,163	9,119	59,245	59,263	11,038	11,456
Liability	168,863,646	176,841,083	177,007,717	21,485,158	153,787,921	153,859,162	20,766,739	22,243,188
Total Premium	18,317,969	18,021,978	18,034,610	3,252,517	15,805,431	15,812,093	3,214,966	3,389,108
Subsidy	11,557,404	11,244,843	11,256,215	1,850,516	9,803,808	9,807,621	1,803,168	1,914,254
Indemnity	19,376,838	14,044,767	17,535,092	18,157	11,253,130	11,602,778	203,281	213,457
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.78	0.97	0.01	0.71	0.73	0.06	0.06
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	14,279	11,899	11,909	3,188	10,863	10,865	2,850	3,041
Units with Premium	21,877	18,367	18,390	3,917	16,891	16,888	3,468	3,753
Net Acres Insured	5,832	5,005	5,011	635	4,756	4,759	625	691
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,722,222	4,608,351	4,617,695	2,282,402	4,720,825	4,721,602	2,579,944	2,714,618
Total Premium	76,946	72,050	72,072	26,742	66,300	66,306	27,745	30,149
Subsidy	76,902	71,939	71,990	26,154	66,239	66,245	27,585	30,041
Indemnity	44,174	49,053	60,098	0	10,075	10,267	370	370
Loss Ratio	0.57	0.68	0.83	0.00	0.15	0.15	0.01	0.01
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,193,386	1,229,433	1,230,319	207,341	1,217,666	1,217,842	204,558	214,510
Units with Premium	2,719,744	2,878,127	2,879,243	714,251	2,866,041	2,866,903	757,370	784,208
Net Acres Insured	493,769	539,533	539,377	321,995	543,409	543,610	327,972	331,213
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,889	50,125	50,163	9,119	59,245	59,263	11,038	11,456
Liability	173,585,868	181,449,434	181,625,412	23,767,560	158,508,746	158,580,764	23,346,683	24,957,806
Total Premium	18,394,915	18,094,028	18,106,682	3,279,259	15,871,731	15,878,399	3,242,711	3,419,257
Subsidy	11,634,306	11,316,782	11,328,205	1,876,670	9,870,047	9,873,866	1,830,753	1,944,295
Indemnity	19,421,012	14,093,820	17,595,190	18,157	11,263,205	11,613,045	203,651	213,827
Loss Ratio	1.06	0.78	0.97	0.01	0.71	0.73	0.06	0.06

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 3, 2025

Livestock Business:	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Policies with Premium	10.430	16,319	16,382	12,371	20,611	20,611	15,742	16,628
Units with Premium	47,676	62,078	62,013	45,386	85,474	85,474	53,860	57,815
Liability	21,104,669	26,446,135	26,430,451	19,115,730	33,723,634	33,723,634	22,052,437	23,912,602
Total Premium	846,075	1,087,449	1,086,813	823,002	1,422,152	1,422,152	923,319	999,509
Subsidy	348,632	419,292	419,773	312,107	545,531	545,542	351,138	381,338
Indemnity	573,278	930,959	1,235,221	132,395	762,000	764,983	6,745	27,606
Loss Ratio	0.68	0.86	1.14	0.16	0.54	0.54	0.01	0.03

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2022 thru 2025 As of February 3, 2025

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 1 Year Ago To Date	2023 Crop Year To Date	2024 1 Year Ago To Date	2024 Crop Year Prev Week	2024 Crop Year To Date	2025 Crop Year Prev Week	2025 Crop Year To Date
Total RMA Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,203,816	1,245,752	1,246,701	219,712	1,238,277	1,238,453	220,300	231,138
Units with Premium	2,767,420	2,940,205	2,941,256	759,637	2,951,515	2,952,377	811,230	842,023
Net Acres Insured	493,769	539,533	539,377	321,995	543,409	543,610	327,972	331,213
Companion/Endorsed Acres	43,889	50,125	50,163	9,119	59,245	59,263	11,038	11,456
Liability	194,690,537	207,895,569	208,055,863	42,883,290	192,232,380	192,304,398	45,399,120	48,870,408
Total Premium	19,240,990	19,181,477	19,193,495	4,102,261	17,293,883	17,300,551	4,166,030	4,418,766
Subsidy	11,982,938	11,736,074	11,747,978	2,188,777	10,415,578	10,419,408	2,181,891	2,325,633
Indemnity	19,994,290	15,024,779	18,830,411	150,552	12,025,205	12,378,028	210,396	241,433
Loss Ratio	1.04	0.78	0.98	0.04	0.70	0.72	0.05	0.05

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.